CH \$290.00 315160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GetGo, Inc.		11/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LogMeIn USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3151604	ALL YOU CAN MEET	$\exists I$
Registration Number:	4019561		$\exists I$
Registration Number:	4201162		
Registration Number:	4055895	IT MANAGEMENT MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	4224444	MY PC	
Registration Number:	3823798	ONLINE MEETINGS MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	4072997	ONLINE TRAINING MADE EASY	\exists
Registration Number:	4572651	OPEN VOICE	
Registration Number:	3940455	REMOTE SUPPORT MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	4134132	REVSTREAM	1
Registration Number:	3818228	WEBINARS MADE EASY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0767

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	787888004100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of GetGo Inc_#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of GetGo Inc_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0768

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GETGO, INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "GETGO, INC." TO "LOGMEIN USA, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:13
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THY'S OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5984112 8100 SR# 20176980416

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203567533

Date: 11-14-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0769 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:13 PM 11/07/2017
FILED 05:13 PM 11/07/2017
SR 20176980416 - File Number 5984112

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

GETGO, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is GetGo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the general Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company").
- The address of the Company's registered agent as currently stated on its Certificate of Incorporation is, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- The Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent executed October 26, 2017, approved the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to LogMeIn USA, Inc.
- 5. Accordingly, the FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation shall, as amended, read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is LogMeIn USA, Inc."

 This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 6th day of November 2017.

GETGO, INC.

Michael Donahue

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 03/27/2020